## City of Greenville – Short Term Work Program – 2013-2017



City of Greenville - Short Term Work Program 2008-2012 - Report of Accomplishments								
Project or Activity	Status	Explanation						
Town Square Study	Complete							
		Funding. Could be included with HWY 74 Macon to LaGrange						
Downtown Truck Bypass Study	Not Complete	Study						

City of Greenville - Short Term Work Program 2013-2017										
Project of Activity	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	<b>Responsible Party</b>	Cost Estimate	Funding Source		
Downtown Streetscape Phase II	Х	Х	Х			City of Greenville	\$300,000	City, GDOT		
Downtown Streetscape Phase III			Х	Х	Х	City of Greenville	\$300,000	City, GDOT		
County-Wide Water Authority	Х	Х	Х	Х		City, County	UNK	Local, Grants		
Wastewater Treatment Plant/System										
Upgrade		Х	Х	Х		City of Greenville	\$100,000	Local, Grants		
Water System Upgrade	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	City of Greenville	\$500,000	Local, Grants		
Rails to Trails Multi-Use Path	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	City, County	UNK	Local, Grants		
New Senior Center	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	City of Greenville	\$250,000	Local, Grants		
Parking Lot Upgrades	Х	Х				City of Greenville	\$35,000	Local, Grants		
Recreation Complex	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	City of Greenville	\$100,000	Local, Grants		

## **City of Greenville**

## ADOPTION RESOLUTION

**WHEREAS**, the City of Greenville has completed a Five Year Short Term Work Program for the period 2013-2017; and

**WHEREAS,** the Five Year Short Term Work Program was prepared in accordance with the Minimum Planning Standards and Procedures for Local Comprehensive Planning established by the Georgia Planning Act of 1989; and

WHEREAS, a Public Hearing was held on May 2<sup>nd</sup> at 5:00 PM at the City of Greenville City Hall; and

**WHEREAS,** the Five Year Short Term Work Program was transmitted to the Three Rivers Regional Commission for Regional Review; and

**WHEREAS,** the Department of Community Affairs has reviewed the Short Term Work Program and finds that it adequately addresses the Local Planning Requirements; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED,** the City of Greenville Council hereby adopts this Five Year Short Term Work Program 2013-2017, on this  $\__{0}^{\dagger \uparrow}$  day of August, 2013.

BY ATTEST: tuerlene W. Brooks

unacleanants Succes ask Chief Frazier to give clarification to the citizens as to the dishursement. And confects the forms